56021

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

K-37947 Quitclaim DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That NORMA E. WAGGONER and DONALD R. WAGGONER, and NORMA E. WAGGONER, Individually individually provided one-sixth interest and ROBERT J. HARRAHILL and BETTY L. HARRAHILL, husband and hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain real property with the tenements hereditaments and appurtaments thereinate helphains or in any. in that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any-, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

PER EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN

-				
Ш	To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars is the whole consideration consists of an intermediate the consideration consists of an intermediate the consideration consists of an intermediate the consideration considerati			
-	The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ -0- Part of the Consideration (indicate which) 0 cm.			
-11	©However, the actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ -0- part of the consideration (indicate which). (The sentence between the symbols 0, if not applicable, should be deleted 5.			
Ш	the whole consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof party. In Witness W.			
Ш	In constraint 41:			
Ш	changes shall be in it is deed and where the context so required the symbols (), if not applicable, should be deleted a			
	o That be initial to mail the state of the s			
\parallel	In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this // day of Wolfman 1985; THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTED TO THE SINGULAR INCLUDED TO THE SINGULAR INCL			
\parallel	order of its hand to the state of the state	ins instrument this	19 day of November	
\parallel			sed by its officers duly and	
11	THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT APPEARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	1/1/11	day authorized thereto by	
	DESCRIBER TUSE MAY BE MADE OF THE THAT A	NY NODWA	D. Thewarene	
11	DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD PLANNING DEPARTMENT. A BUYER SHOULD PLANNING DEPARTMENT.	TY Represent	AGGONER, Individually and Par	
[]	CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED.	TY / /	AGGONER, Individually and Personal active of Estate of Harry R. Waggoner	
	PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE STATE OF OREGON,	Es. Druly A	" "aggoner	
1	County of Klamath ss.	Estate of	AGGORER Personal Representative of Waggoner Representative of	
1	NOVember 10	THE OPECON	waggoner wattive of	
ı			*1	
•	FOISONALLY ADDRESS AL	STATE OF ORE	CON	
١.	NORMA E. WAGGONER and BONALD R.	01(1	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
		County of Kl	J SS.	
		1 1(1	allath]	
	ment to be the in hear had	On this the	all day of November, 1985,	
	ment to be their his cluntary act and deed.	personally a	A) day of November, 1985, ppeared DONALD R. WAGGONER	
	CORRECT LIB.	4444 dCkpv**1~	A WALLSONIED	
	SEAL): Cally	o he his vo	ppeared DONALD R. WAGGONER Iged the foregoing instrument	
	Notary Rublic 4-10		luntary act and deed.	
	Md and	1010 5 45		
	My commission expires: 7-5-86	NOTARY P. BUIC	OREGON Public for Oregon	
_			Commission or	
N1	My C	enmission Expire.	OREGON Commission expires:	
מ	COLINA E. Waggonom . 1 -		8.3-86	
17	Personal Representatives of the Estate of Larry R. Waggoner		CT ATP	
а	arry R. Waggoner		STATE OF OREGON,	
	TAME AND ADDRESS		Ss.	
R	Obert A. Stewart Robert T.		County of	
•••	obert A. Stewart, Robert J. Harrahill & Betty J. Harrahill		ment was any	
****			was received for record on the	
-	GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS		day of	
~1	for recording return to:	SPACE RESERVED	at O'clock M	
•	Community of the second second	FOR	in book reel volume No.	
		RECORCER & USE	page Os as document to the	
•			microfilm No.	
_	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Record of Deeds of sale county.	
Unti	il a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.		Witness my head	
•	single be sent to the following address.		Witness my hand and seal of	

County affixed.

Deputy

By

An undivided one-third interest in the following described property: Block 2, Tract 1080, Washburn Park, a duly recorded subdivision, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point on the East line of said Lot 1, said point being North 00004'50" East 175.00 feet from the Southeast corner of said Lot 1; thence North 00004'50" East along said East line, 175.00 feet; thence North 89055'10" West parallel to the South line of said Lot 1, 250.00 feet; thence South 00004'50" West 175.00 feet; thence South 89055'10" East 250.00 feet to the point of beginning, containing 1.00 acre, more or less. PARCEL 2: A tract of land situated in Lots 1 and 2, Block 2 of Tract 1080, Washburn Park, according to the recorded plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point on the West line of Lot 1, said Block 2 which bears N. 0004'50" E. a distance of 175.0 feet from the Southwest corner thereof; thence continuing N. 0°04'50" E. along the West line of said Lot 1 a distance of 231.57 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Center Section Line; thence N. 0003'30" E. along the West line of Lots 1 and 2 a distance of 401.08 feet to an iron pin marking the beginning of a curve to the left; thence along the arc of said curve to the left, having a central angle of 24040'll" and a radius of 440.0 feet, a distance of 189.46 feet to a point on the East line of tract described in Volume M75, page 11116, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence N. 0006'43" W. along the East line of said tract a distance of 264.88 feet to the Northeasterly corner thereof; thence N. 660 51'15" W. along the Northerly line of last mentioned tract a distance of 150.43 feet to a point on the Northwesterly line of said Lot 2, Block 2; thence N. 27014'33" E. along said line a distance of 69.72 feet to the Northwest corner of said Lot 2; thence N. 89041'49" E. along the North line of Lot 2 a distance of 403.23 feet to the Southerly line of the O.C. & E. Railraod right-of-way; thence along said right-of-way, S. 66°51'15" E. a distance of 103.62 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Lot 3, Block 2, Washburn Park; thence along the arc of a curve to the left, having a central angle of 08032'26" and a radius of 356.28 feet, a distance of 53.11 feet to a point on the West line of said Lot 3; thence S. 0003'30" W. along said West line a distance of 252.59 feet to the South-West corner thereof; thence N. 89056'30" E. along the South line thereof a distance of 161.96 feet to the Southeast corner thereof and the West line of Washburn Way; thence S. 0003'30" W. along the West line of Washburn Way a distance of 463.83 feet to the Northeast corner of parcel conveyed to Federal Land Bank by Volume M83, page 10559, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence following the perimeter of said parcel, N. 89°56'30" W. 250.0 feet; S. 0003'30" W., 250.0 feet; S. 89°56'30" E., 249.99 feet to the West line of

19783

Washburn Way; thence S. 0004'50" W. along said West line a distance of 20.44 feet to the Northeast corner of parcel described in Volume M80, page 18938, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence N. 89055'10" W. along the North line of said parcel, 250.0 feet to the Northwest corner thereof; thence S. 0004'50" W., 175.0 feet to the Southwest corner thereof; thence N. 89°55'10" W. a distance of 210.0 feet to the Point of Beginning. PARCEL 3: A tract of land situated in the E½E½, Section 4, Township 39 S., R. 9 E.W.M., more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the southeasterly corner of that tract of land described in Deed Volume M75, page 11116, Klamath County Deed Records, said point being S. 77^o03'46" W. 562.46 feet from the East quarter corner of said Section 4; thence N. 00°06'43" W. along the East line of said tract, 708.91 feet to the intersection with the westerly boundary of Tract 1080, Washburn Park, a duly recorded subdivision; thence southerly along said westerly boundary on a curve to the right (radius point bears S. 65°23'16" W. 440.00 feet and central angle equals 24040'14") 189.46 feet, S. 00003'30" W. 401.08 feet, S. 00°04'50" W. 406.57 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 1, Block 2, said Tract 1080; thence along the arc of a *curve to the right (radius point bears N. 00⁰04'50" E. 27.14 feet and central angle equals 89⁰48'27") 42.54 feet; thence N. 00006'43" W. 255.37 feet; thence S. 89053'17" W. 10.00 feet to the point of beginning, containing 32,925 square feet, with bearings based on said Tract 1080.

Return to: D.L. Hoots 2261 South 6th Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

EXHIBIT "A"

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.
Filed for record at request of ofA D1085	
af 11	IVI., and duly recorded in Val.
FEE \$13.00	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
	By Am Smith

NAME ADDRESS TO

eripui,